

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6126 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

B.S.N.L.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH.OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6184 of 2009
(With office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 6202 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Prathiba Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla , Adv
Mr. Rakesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur , Adv
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In C.A. No. 6126 of 2009 service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent No 3 to 5. However, Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, advocate submits that respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have already appeared and filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance. Office has to verify the same. Counter affidavit, ...2/-

Item No.47 : 2 :

if any, shall be filed within four weeks as a last chance. Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 submits that reply filed earlier may be treated as counter affidavit.

In C.A. No. 6184 of 2009 Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except respondent Nos 3 to 5 and 12 to 15. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, advocate submits that he is also appearing for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in this matter and he has already filed Vakalatnama. Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent Nos. 12 and 15 by registered post A.D. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks.

In C.A. No. 6202 of 2009 service of NLPAs is complete. Original records received. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have appeared and filed Vakalatnama. They may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance. Counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that reply filed earlier may be treated as counter affidavit.

List the matters on 9.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar